504112609 11/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAIST IP CO., LTD.	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAIST IP US LLC
Street Address:	2591 DALLAS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	FRISCO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6885055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email:ipntlaw@ipntlaw.comCorrespondent Name:IP & T GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1081-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=#2_Amended Assignment to KAIST IP US LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 504112609 REEL: 040435 FRAME: 0021

AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS KAIST IP CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #4101, N28, 291 Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Deajeon, Republic of Korea ("Assignor") previously owned U.S. Patent No. 6,885,055 issued on April 26, 2005 to Jong-Ho Lee (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all rights to the Patent to KAIST IP USLLC, a Texas corporation ("Assignee") consistent with the terms of the assignment agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office having the following reel/frame number: 039394/0289.

WHEREAS, for the avoidance of any doubt, Assignor now seeks to clarify the scope of the prior assignment of the Patent to Assignee.

Assignor HEREBY covenants and agrees that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, which is a corporation of Texas, having a principal place of business at 2591 Dallas Parkway, Frisco, Texas 75034, its lawful successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States on any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Patent; and in and to all original and reissue patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and all past and future causes of actions and claims arising from the Patent, including the right to sue for and recover all damages and all other remedies for all infringements thereof, including without limitation all past infringement and all past damages.

Date: October 20, 2016

Name: In Gyoo Kang

Title: Representative of KAIST IP CO., LTD.

1256794.1

RECORDED: 11/28/2016

PATENT REEL: 040435 FRAME: 0022